

Engineering Centre, 5th Floor, 9, Mathew Road, Mumbai - 400 004. Maharashtra State, INDIA Web.: www.texprocil.org | E-mail: info@texprocil.org | Tel.: +91-22-49444000, 23632910-12

E-Serve No.: 45 of 2023 | Date: February 14, 2023

<u>Sub : Show cause Notices pending for adjudication before Commissioner of</u> <u>Customs, Exports, Sahar Air Cargo Customs</u>

Dear Member,

Sahar Air Cargo Customs has issued Public Notice No. 03/2023 dated 3.2.2023 (<u>copy enclosed</u>) on the above subject.

In this regard, it may be informed that Sahar Air Cargo Customs through the Public Notice has informed that a personal hearing (PH) is fixed through the PH memo sent to the noticees individually.

In addition to the above, a list of such cases (<u>download</u>) with PH dates are uploaded on the website of Sahar Air Cargo Customs so that Noticees are aware of the date of Personal Hearing.

It is observed that in some cases noticees could not attend the said hearing due to various reasons, these noticees are now given an opportunity to attend the PH. Thus, in such case where noticee is not able to attend any personal hearing or desire to attend on any open date, opportunity for personal hearing is extended to them in terms of principal of natural justice can attend the PH on any Friday (working day) between 3 pm to 6 pm before the Commissioner of Customs, Exports, Sahar Air Cargo Customs, Andheri (E), Mumbai.

Further, if the noticee desires to attend such hearing on open dates, it is requested to intimate in advance the convenient timing of hearing through video conferencing to be held before the Commissioner of Customs, Exports, Sahar Air Cargo Customs, Andheri (E), Mumbai – 400 099 on the emails given – <u>commrcus4mum3@nic.in</u> and <u>adjexp@gmail.com</u>.

The link for the virtual Meeting (through VC) is as under:

https://meetingsapac33.webex.com/meet/pr1704553479

Members having any doubts / queries on the above issue may contact PA to Commissioner of Customs (Export) on Telephone Nos.<u>022-26828166</u> / 26828131.

Members may take a note of the above and avail the benefit extended by Sahar Air Cargo Customs and do the needful at the earliest.

Regards,

Dr. Siddhartha Rajagopal Executive Director

::TEXPROCIL::

TEXPROCIL respects your privacy. You are receiving this email because of your membership with TEXPROCIL. To ensure that you continue receiving our emails, please add us to your address book or safe list.





Subscribe us on WhatsApp +91-9152009163



© TEXPROCIL | 2022 Engineering Centre, 5th Floor 9 Mathew Road, Mumbai 400 004, INDIA

<u>Unsubscribe</u>